## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederick P. Puksta	10/12/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crown Point Cabinetry Corp.
Street Address:	462 River Road
City:	Claremont
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03743

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29352652	
Application Number:	29352650	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)448-1115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 448-1922
Email: MJWeins@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Weins
Address Line 1: 31 Bank Street

Address Line 4: Lebanon, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D 09-30 & D 09-32

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Weins

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Crown Point#page1.tif source=Assignment - Crown Point#page2.tif

OP \$80.00 29352

PATENT REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0626

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I a citizen of the United States, FREDERICK P. PUKSTA, residing at 12 Evans Lane, Cheshire County, Keene, New Hampshire, U.S.A.; am the inventor of the following designs set forth in applications for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES:

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date
BRACKET	29/325,601	October 3, 2008
CABINET FRAME	29/325,600	October 3, 2008
CABINET FRAME	29/325,599	October 3, 2008

AND WHEREAS, CROWN POINT CABINETRY CORP., with offices at 462 River Road, Sullivan County, Claremont, New Hampshire, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring my rights, title and interest in and to said designs within the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any UNITED STATES or foreign LETTERS PATENTS that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said undersigned inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to CROWN POINT CABINETRY CORP. his rights, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents claiming priority of said applications and which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, listing CROWN POINT CABINETRY CORP. as the assignee of my rights, title and interest in and to the same, for use and enjoyment of said CROWN POINT CABINETRY CORP., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0627 Assignment Page 2

Further, I the undersigned inventor, agree to communicate to said CROWN POINT CABINETRY CORP., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said designs, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued listing said CROWN POINT CABINETRY CORP. as the assignee of my rights, title and interest, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable for said CROWN POINT CABINETRY CORP., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said designs in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Frederick P. Puksta

Date: 10/12/09

STATE OF New Hampshuld COUNTY OF Sullivan

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009 before me personally came Frederick P. Puksta, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 06/03/2010

PATRICIA S. PAQUETTE Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires July 18, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 024476 FRAME: 0628